

Press Release

Media Contact Matthias Link T +49 6172 609-2872 matthias.link@fresenius.com

Contact for analysts and investors Dr. Dominik Heger T +49 6172 609-2601 dominik.heger@fmc-ag.com

www.freseniusmedicalcare.com

September 19, 2018

Fresenius Medical Care included for 10th consecutive year in Dow Jones Sustainability Index

Fresenius Medical Care, the world's largest provider of dialysis products and services, has been recognized for the 10th consecutive year as a sustainability leader with inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI Europe). The DJSI Europe index represents the top 20 percent of the largest 600 European companies in the S&P Global BMI, based on the international investment company RobecoSAM's analysis of their economic, environmental and social performance.

This year, Fresenius Medical Care scored particularly highly for its reporting on environmental and social issues as well as its materiality analysis, which identifies issues in the economy, environment and society that may significantly affect a company's performance. With publication of its first non-financial group report in 2018, Fresenius Medical Care has also established a global sustainability governance structure. This will further improve the coordination and management of sustainability topics across all regions.

Rice Powell, Chief Executive Officer of Fresenius Medical Care and head of the company's Sustainability Decision Board, said: "Over the past years, we have continuously built up our sustainability efforts, as we are convinced that acting in a responsible and sustainable manner goes hand in hand with our commercial success. Being included in the renowned Dow Jones Sustainability Index for 10 years in a row makes us proud, and confirms that we are on the right track by putting patients first." Fresenius Medical Care is the world's largest provider of products and services for individuals with renal diseases of which around 3.2 million patients worldwide regularly undergo dialysis treatment. Through its network of 3,815 dialysis clinics, Fresenius Medical Care provides dialysis treatments for 325,188 patients around the globe. Fresenius Medical Care is also the leading provider of dialysis products such as dialysis machines or dialyzers. Along with its core business, the company provides related medical services in the field of Care Coordination. Fresenius Medical Care is listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FME) and on the New York Stock Exchange (FMS).

For more information visit the company's website at <u>www.freseniusmedicalcare.com</u>.

Disclaimer

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Actual results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, including changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, uncertainties in litigation or investigative proceedings, and the availability of financing. These and other risks and uncertainties are detailed in Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA's reports filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA does not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.